



The Lions Club of Stoney Creek
Fruitland Community Centre
Sherwood Park Road
Mailing Adress: PO box 20514, RPO Worsley
Stoney Creek, Ontario, L8G-1E7
Student Application form for Post Secondary Bursary Fund

## Preamble:

The Stoney Creek Lions Club is a non-profit belonging to an international organization of volunteers, and members who participate in serving its respective communities. "WE SERVE"

Our Branch via executive committee has approved bursary funding for its three local high schools within the boundary of our service jurisdiction.

## Intent:

In 2023 the executive board of this branch of the lion's club has approved 6 bursary grants of \$500.00 to be awarded to students of senior year moving forward on to post secondary education. The bursary award intended to be equality awarded between schools and students within Stoney Creek district.

The applications must be submitted by mail as noted above or by email outlined by June 1, 2023

The three eligible secondary schools in our district are.

- Orchard Park Secondary School
- St John Henry Newman Catholic Secondary School
- Saltfleet District High School

To be eligible for the bursary award the student must be a person who ordinary resides in the geographical area served by the Stoney Creek Lions Club and attend the schools listed above.

Eligibility: Two awards of \$500.00 shall be per school noted above

You should be between the age of 17 to 21 of age.

The applicants are considered in the order of:

- Proof of acceptance to Post Secondary education.
- Bursary awards are independent awards outside the school (and or) School board jurisdiction.
- Need of the applicant.
- Community volunteer and community commitment.
- Acceptance where the Lions Club of Stoney Creek Branch may make known of individual Bursary award with student/parental permission.





The Lions Club of Stoney Creek
Fruitland Community Centre
Sherwood Park Road
Mailing Adress: PO box 20514, RPO Worsley
Stoney Creek, Ontario, L8G-1E7
Student Application form for Post Secondary Bursary Fund

## **Application Form:**

| Name of Applicant:   | Age   |
|--|---|
| Secondary School attending:  | Date:   |
| Post Secondary Acceptance, (Attachment Required  | )   |
| Provide a separate attachment in your own words to performed during the school curriculum to earn you  | • •   |
| In your own words (300 words or less), describe you  | ur community volunteer service work.  |
| <ul><li>Was it an enjoyable experience?</li><li>Did you gain anything from the value of cor</li><li>Will you volunteer now or in the future?</li></ul> | mmunity service?  |
| TERMS:   |   |
| I as am applicant applying to the Lions Club Bursary fund acknowledge<br>I am attending as a senior student, intending to be advancing my educ         | where I fall within the jurisdiction of the Lions Club Stoney Creek Ontario ation as outlined in my submissions and application form. |
| I agree if I do not complete my term of post secondary education as pla  | anned, I will reimburse the Stoney Creek Lions Club the funds awarded.  |
| The Lions Club respects privacy and will only publish award to student   | with written consent.   |
| Applicants shall apply in writing via mail as noted above, or by email to  | stoneycreeklions@gmail.com  |
| Consent:   |   |
| Applicant Signature:   | _Age Date   |
| Parental consent signature:  | Date  |